
                              United States Bankruptcy Court
                             Northern District of California

In re:                                                              Case No. 16-40050-WJL
Fox Ortega Enterprises, Inc.                                        Chapter 7
         Debtor
                                                               CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0971-4          User: dpassador             Page 1 of 2                  Date Rcvd: Jul 28, 2016
                              Form ID: pdfeoc             Total Noticed: 2

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Jul 30, 2016.
cr             +Frank L. D’Elia,   6 Spring Lane,   Chadds Ford, PA 19317-9700
14224817       +Felisse Sigurdson,   34 Lakewood,   Glencoe, IL 60022-1327

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS *****
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

Addresses marked ’+’ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Transmission times for electronic delivery are Eastern Time zone.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social
Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed.  This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required
by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary’s privacy policies.

Date: Jul 30, 2016                                                                           Signature:   /s/Joseph Speetjens

_

                                                CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system on July 28, 2016 at the address(es) listed below:
              Aram  Ordubegian   on behalf of Trustee Michael G. Kasolas Ordubegian.Aram@ArentFox.com
              Bennett G. Young   on behalf of Creditor William  Hui byoung@jmbm.com,  jb8@jmbm.com
              Christopher  Lindstrom   on behalf of Creditor   Merchant Services, Inc. 
               chris.lindstrom@cooperscully.com,  angela.rhodes@cooperscully.com
              Christopher  Lindstrom   on behalf of Creditor   MSI Electronic Payments, LLC. 
               chris.lindstrom@cooperscully.com,  angela.rhodes@cooperscully.com
              Craig A. Burnett   on behalf of Creditor Scott W. Siegner cburnett@nomoredebt.com,  
               BKECF@nomoredebt.com
              Darryl S. Laddin   on behalf of Creditor   American Express Travel Related Services Company 
               bkrfilings@agg.com
              Darya Sara Druch   on behalf of stockholders Hector  Ortega ecf@daryalaw.com
              David J. Rapson   on behalf of Creditor   Community Bank of the Bay drapson@grclaw.com
              Dennis D. Miller   on behalf of Creditor Jian  Dong dmiller@steinlubin.com
              Donald H. Cram, III   on behalf of Creditor Alvin W. Smith dhc@severson.com
              Douglas B. Provencher   on behalf of Interested Party   FCA US, LLC f/k/a Chrysler Group, LLC 
               dbp@provlaw.com
              Elizabeth  Berke-Dreyfuss   on behalf of Trustee Michael G. Kasolas edreyfuss@wendel.com,  
               bankruptcy@wendel.com;pjoakimson@wendel.com
              Gina R. Klump   on behalf of Creditor Pedro Solis Camara klumplaw@gmail.com,  gina.klump@gmail.com
              Iain A. Macdonald   on behalf of Creditor Todd A. McAllister iain@macfern.com,  ecf@macfern.com
              J. Barrett Marum   on behalf of Creditor Chrisafis  Nicola bmarum@sheppardmullin.com,  
               acameron@sheppardmullin.com
              James A. Shepherd   on behalf of Creditor Malik M. Hasan, M.D. jim@elkshep.com,  ecf@elkshep.com
              Jane  Kim   on behalf of Creditor T. Szen Low jkim@kellerbenvenutti.com
              Jane  Kim   on behalf of Interested Party T. Szen Low jkim@kellerbenvenutti.com
              Josiah M. Daniel, III   on behalf of Creditor Michael D. Thomson jdaniel@velaw.com
              Kathleen J. McCarthy   on behalf of Creditor William  Witte kmccarthy@tomcaseylaw.com,  
               msilva@tomcaseylaw.com
              Kathy Quon Bryant   on behalf of Plaintiff Michael D. Podolsky kquonbryant@mlg-pc.com
              Kathy Quon Bryant   on behalf of Creditor Michael D. Podolsky kquonbryant@mlg-pc.com
              Kelly L. Pope   on behalf of Creditor Albert  Nassi kpope@downeybrand.com
              Kevin W. Coleman   on behalf of Interested Party Robert P. Morris kcoleman@nutihart.com,  
               nwhite@nutihart.com
              Komal  Chokshi   on behalf of Creditor   MSI Electronic Payments, LLC. 
               komal.chokshi@cooperscully.com,  sally.pincus@cooperscully.com
              Lisa S. Yun   on behalf of Creditor Chrisafis  Nicola lyun@sheppardmullin.com,  
               pchavez@sheppardmullin.com
              Margaret H. McGee   on behalf of U.S. Trustee   Office of the U.S. Trustee/Oak 
               maggie.mcgee@usdoj.gov,  Minnie.Loo@usdoj.gov
              Mark  Bostick   on behalf of Defendant Michael  Kasolas mbostick@wendel.com,  
               bankruptcy@wendel.com
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system (continued)
              Mark  Bostick   on behalf of Trustee Michael G. Kasolas mbostick@wendel.com,  
               bankruptcy@wendel.com
              Martha J. Simon   on behalf of Creditor   Pacific Gas and Electric Company mjsimon@mjsimonlaw.com,
               mjsecf@gmail.com
              Merle C. Meyers   on behalf of Creditor Michael D. Podolsky mmeyers@mlg-pc.com
              Merle C. Meyers   on behalf of Plaintiff Michael D. Podolsky mmeyers@mlg-pc.com
              Michael D. Lee   on behalf of Creditor Lee Q. Shim michael.lee@lee-li.com
              Michael G. Kasolas   trustee@kasolas.net,  CA30@ecfcbis.com
              Michael G. Kasolas   on behalf of Trustee Michael G. Kasolas trustee@kasolas.net,  
               CA30@ecfcbis.com
              Michael L. Charlson   on behalf of Creditor Michael D. Thomson mcharlson@velaw.com,  
               ychen@velaw.com
              Office of the U.S. Trustee/Oak   USTPRegion17.OA.ECF@usdoj.gov,  ltroxas@hotmail.com
              Philip J. Terry   on behalf of Creditor   Firadis Ltd. pjterry@cmprlaw.com,  sreid@cmprlaw.com
              Richard L. Pierotti   Rpierotti@kpmd.com
              Stephen D. Finestone   on behalf of Debtor   Fox Ortega Enterprises, Inc. sfinestone@pobox.com
              Thomas J. Stolp   on behalf of Creditor   Universal Card, Inc. tstolp@rmslawyers.com
              Thor D. McLaughlin   on behalf of Creditor   American Express Travel Related Services Company 
               tmclaughlin@allenmatkins.com
              Timothy Micah Dortch   on behalf of Creditor   MSI Electronic Payments, LLC. 
               Micah.Dortch@cooperscully.com,  Valerie.Eckardt@cooperscully.com
              Timothy Micah Dortch   on behalf of Creditor   Merchant Services, Inc. 
               Micah.Dortch@cooperscully.com,  Valerie.Eckardt@cooperscully.com
              Tobias S. Keller   on behalf of Creditor T. Szen Low tkeller@kellerbenvenutti.com,  
               pbenvenutti@kellerbenvenutti.com
              Tobias S. Keller   on behalf of Interested Party T. Szen Low tkeller@kellerbenvenutti.com,  
               pbenvenutti@kellerbenvenutti.com
              Tracy  Green   on behalf of Trustee Michael G. Kasolas tgreen@wendel.com,  bankruptcy@wendel.com
              Tracy  Green   on behalf of Defendant Michael  Kasolas tgreen@wendel.com,  bankruptcy@wendel.com
              Vincent  Renda   on behalf of Creditor Ken  Buechler ld@rendalawoffices.com
              William W. Huckins   on behalf of Creditor   American Express Travel Related Services Company 
               whuckins@allenmatkins.com
                                                                                            TOTAL: 50
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

 

      | 
In re     | 
      | No. 16-40050 
Fox Ortega Enterprises, Inc., | 

   | Chapter 7 
      | 
   Debtor.  | 
______________________________| 

 
MEMORANDUM RESPONDING TO CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM FRANK L. 

D’ELIA 

 

 On July 20, 2016, the Court received a letter from Frank 

L. D’Elia (Doc. 348).  Mr. D’Elia indicated that he was a 

customer of Debtor and, as such, received documents relating to 

this chapter 7 case.  Mr. D’Elia explained that he has answered 

correspondence that requested information from him, but was 

“unsure what [he] should do to recover [his] losses.”  Mr. 

D’Elia asked the court to instruct him on what he “must do to 

recover [his] loss.” 

The following constitutes the order of the court.
Signed July 28, 2016

________________________________________
William J. Lafferty, III
U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

Entered on Docket 
July 28, 2016
EDWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK 
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
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 The Court cannot provide Mr. D’Elia with legal advice 

regarding what actions he can or should take to protect his 

interests.  The Court understands that Mr. D’Elia is concerned 

about the cost associated with engaging an attorney.  

Nonetheless, the Court would encourage Mr. D’Elia to engage 

legal counsel regarding his concerns.   

Mr. D’Elia may contact Michael G. Kasolas, the Chapter 7 

Trustee, or his counsel, Mark Bostick, Tracy Green, and 

Elizabeth Berke-Dreyfuss of Wendel, Rosen, Black and Dean, for 

further information regarding the case.  Mr. D’Elia may also 

contact Merle Meyers of the Meyers Law Group, PC, or Mark A. 

Chavez of Chavez & Gertler LLP, counsel for a class consisting 

of certain persons who purchased wine from Debtor, regarding 

the case. 

*END OF MEMORANDUM* 
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COURT SERVICE LIST 

 
Fank L. D’Elia 

6 Spring Lane 
Chadds Ford, PA 19317 
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